The term of this Agreement shall commence upon execution by both parties.  The 

Agreement shall continue in full force and effect until September 30, 2026. 

3. The CITY shall provide funding to SANDOWAY, on an annual basis, in an amount 

not to exceed Twenty-One Thousand and Two Hundred Dollars ($21,200) per year (the "Funding 

Amount").  The Funding Amount is to be used by SANDOWAY to provide programming services 

that support the mission of SANDOWAY in accordance with the Performance Standards described 

in Exhibit “A”.   Payment of the annual amount for the initial year shall be made within 90 days